CH \$65.00 405

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM544009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 6549/0114

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/30/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONNECTURE COMMERCIAL, LLC
Street Address:	1433 N. WATER STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4057260	INSUREADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3848555	CONNECTEDHEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44688-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=(121965685)_(1)_Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC-Connecture)#page1.tif

source=(121965685)_(1)_Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC-Connecture)#page2.tif source=(121965685)_(1)_Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC-Connecture)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of September 30, 2019, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantor"), to CONNECTURE, INC., a Delaware corporation, CONNECTURE COMMERCIAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CONNECTEDHEALTH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, DESTINATIONRX, INC., a Delaware corporation, RXHEALTH INSURANCE AGENCY, INC., a Delaware corporation, and INSURIX, INC., a Connecticut corporation (individually and collectively, the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to those certain Trademark Security Agreements dated as of April 25, 2018 and February 1, 2019 made by Grantee in favor of Grantor (the "Security Agreements"), a security interest was granted by the Grantee to Grantor in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6380/0120 and on February 4, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6549/0114; and

WHEREAS, Grantor now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantor hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks" as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantee's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantor hereby terminates the Security Agreements and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantor in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: RICHARD

Title: VP

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	STATUS
CONNECTURE, INC.	2,771,098	CONNECTURE	Registered
CONNECTURE, INC.	3,896,784	MEDICAREEDGE	Registered
CONNECTURE, INC.	4,010,010	CONSUMEREDGE	Registered
CONNECTURE, INC.	4,057,262	STATEADVANTAGE	Registered
CONNECTURE, INC.	4,057,261	BROKERADVANTAGE	Registered
CONNECTURE, INC.	4,057,260	INSUREADVANTAGE	Registered
CONNECTURE, INC.	3,848,555	CONNECTEDHEALTH	Registered
DESTINATIONRX, INC.	4,167,532	DESTINATIONRX	Registered
DESTINATIONRX, INC.	4,102,654	DRX	Registered
DESTINATIONRX, INC.	3,031,519	DESTINATIONRX (Design) Destination	Registered
CONNECTURE COMMERCIAL, LLC	3,848,555	CONNECTEDHEALTH	Registered

074658.17112/121848154v.2

RECORDED: 10/04/2019